lev. 8-93) MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	10146		NENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office
Tab settings   □□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□	<b>Y</b>	sase record the attached original documents	To come thereof
1. Name of conveying party(les): $77400$ KAREL VAN DEN BERG		2. Name and address of receiving party(les)  Name: Lely Research Holding AG  A SWISS limited liability Co. Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les	) attached? D Yes D No	Illiania vociese:	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: Butzenweg,	CH-6300
C Security Agreement	Change of Name		P. A.
Other		Chy: ZUG SWITZER STAND	ZIP: wise
Execution Date:July 20	6, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	D Yes of New 20
	Additional numbers att	ched? 口 Yee 質 No	
6 Name and address of Darty to:	whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and pate	ents involved: 1
concerning document should be	pe mailed:		
	pe mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_	40.00
Name: PENROSE LUCA	s Albright	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$_  © Enclosed (included in A fee)	40.00 Appln. Filing
Name: PENROSE LUCA: Internal Address: MASON, MASON	s Albright & Albright	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$	40.00 Appln. Filing
Name: PENROSE LUCA  internal Address:  MASON, MASON  2306 South E	S ALBRIGHT  & ALBRIGHT  ads Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$_  © Enclosed (included in A fee)	40.00 Appln. Filing
Concerning document should be Name: PENROSE LUCA Internal Address:  MASON, MASON  2306 South E.  9/14/2000 BELEYE - Groot ROX 1364-1645	S ALBRIGHT  & ALBRIGHT  ads Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_  © Enclosed (included in A fee)  Authorized to be charged to de	40.00 Appln. Filing
Concerning document should be Name: PENROSE LUCA.  Internal Address:  MASON, MASON  2306 South E.  2/14/2000 DELEYP - 9000 PP 7000 PP	S ALBRIGHT  & ALBRIGHT  ads Street  66  0.00 30	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_  Enclosed (included in A fee)  Authorized to be charged to de	40.00 Appln. Filing
City: ARLINGTON Str	S ALBRIGHT  & ALBRIGHT  ads Street  6  21P.22202  DO NOT Use and bellef, the foregoing information	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_  © Enclosed (included in Afee)  Authorized to be charged to de  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying the paying the paying the paying the page if paying the page if paying the page if	40.00 Appln. Filing posit account

DATENT REEL: 011066 FRAME: 0691

RECORDED: 08/24/2000

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I KAREL VAN DEN BERG, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Lely Research Holding AG, a Swiss limited liability company of 20 Bützenweg, CH-6300 ZUG, Switzerland

the entire right, title and interest in and to our application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial no. (to be assigned)

filed August 24, 2000 and relating to AN IMPLEMENT FOR FEEDING AND/OR WATERING ANIMALS or sole, disclosed in said Serial no. (to be assigned)

and in and to any and all applications filed for Letters Patent for any such invention in any country, and in and to any and all patents granted for any such invention in any country, with the sole right to file such applications, including the sole right to file such applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, including all priority rights in each country; also our entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues, continuations, continuation – in – parts and divisionals which may be filed upon said invention in any country;

together with the sole right to enforce said patents and to sue and recover profits and damages for any and all infringements thereof, and hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding, to execute all applications, papers or instruments necessary or required by said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to carry into effect any of the provisions of this instrument, and to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in all countries.

SIGNED AND SEALED this 26 th day of July, 2000

Karel van den Berg

PATENT REEL: 011066 FRAME: 0692